Section K
of TELEPHONE EOUIPMENT
& SUPPLIES CATALOG
ISSUED JULY, 1970
KEY SYSTEMS
Page
Plug-In lOA2 Key Telephone Systems
Basic Wall-Mounted Units 2, 3

An optional exclusion lever provides complete privacy on telephone. With rotary dial phones, both number card and
the first line by temporarily disconnecting all extension phones plastic cover are included as part of the dial assembly.
How to Order and Price Type 186 Telephones
Steps
1 Phone.
2
Color.
3
Key Assembly.
4 Rotary Dial or
Touch Calling.
5
Ringer.
Description
Type 186 Desk Telephone with 6-ft. plug-ended line cord .
Type 186 Wall Telephone with 6-ft. plug-ended line cord .
Black .
Beige , , .. , , ..
White .
H-hold; P-pickup; Ps-pickup convertible to signal
HPPPsPsPs: Without exclusion key .
With exclusion key ... 0 •• , ••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••• 0 •
PPPPsPsPs: Without exclusion key. 0 0 ••••••••• , •
With exclusion key .
Rotary Dial (Letter/Number designations on face plates.
Order face plates separately.) 0 • 0 •
Touch Calling Unit (12-button): ABC .
Straight-line Ringer 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Ringer and Buzzer .
Buzzer 0 •••• 0 0 • 0 0 •••••••••••
Without Ringer or Buzzer 0 ••• 0 • 0 •••••••••••
Face Plates - Order Separately
Ordering No. Price Each
NC-866 $56.65
NC-966 56.65
00 No Charge
10 No Charge
19 __~o Charg~
0 No Charge
1 $2.00
2 No Charge
3 $2.00
~--_ .._-_._-_._--
A 4.50
J 19.95
---~.~._._----
SL 3.50
RB 4.90
BA 1.40
XX No Charge
Steps Description Ordering No. Price Each
For Rotary Dial:
1 1-0................. D-781005 $ .65
Face ABC ............... D-781004 .65
Plates. For Touch Calling Unit
(12-button) ... 0 ••••• D-781010 .65
2 Beige .... , ... 0 •••••••• B No Charge
Med. Gray 0 •• , •••••• 0 • C No Charge
Color. Med. Green ........... D No Charge
Vermilion (Bright Red) F No Charge
Steps Description Ordering No. Price Each
--
Yellow ... " . 0 • 0 ••• 0 ••• J No Charge
Med. Blue ............ K No Charge
Flamingo (Pink-Orange) L
I
No Charge
2 White ............ 0 ••• M No Charge
Color- Gold ................. P
I

dial or Touch Calling unit and keys; protects and secures f~ce
mat. Six designation strips included.
How to Order and Price Type 860-8 Telephones
Description
Straight-line Ringer .
Type 860-B Call Commander Telephone ...
Beige .
Dk. Green " .
Ordering No. Price Each
NC-860 $193.50
10 No Charge
12 No Charge
0 ! No Charge
C $ 4.50
J 19.95
SL No Charge
I
I
I--N-o-n-e-o-ff-e-r-e-d-.-N-O-T-E-:-T-h-is-s-u-ffi-x-m-u-s-t-b-e-in-c-Iu-d-e-d-in-c-o-m-p-I-et-e----- I
Ordering No.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. I
~~~~r;g~fi~gU~it (i2~b~tt~~):· ·ABC ..............• : : .• : •:~_:_::_:-1
Steps
2 Color.
4 Rotary Dial or
Touch Calling.
5 Ringer.
3 Special Service.
1 Phone.
D-59307-A
FD-l0G8-AF
H-883001-8
Accessories-Order Separately
6-Button Keyset each $29.00
Buzzer (10-30 v., a.c.). . . . . . . . . each 1.10
Buzzer Mounting Assembly (for older NB-860 Call Commander. Not required on
NC-860 model) each .58
K-l0 Prices are subiect to change without notice.
AUTOMATIC ELECTRIC KEY SYSTEMS
Type 86-A Key Adapters
Converts standard wall or desk telephones to keyset operation; use with AE lOA2,
lOAl and lOA Key Systems, or WE lA2, lAl, lA systems. Lamps indicate incoming
calls and busy line. Removable clear plastic designation strip for line identification.
Mounts on desk or flat vertical surfaces. Mounting holes in base. Screws not in­
cluded. To attach remove cover.
Molded thermoplastic housing furnished in six colors to match phones. Colors
remain bright and will not fade. Black adapter has black pushbuttons; colored
adapters have clear plastic pushbuttons. Unit measures approximately 2>i in. high.
5}1 in. wide, 5% in. deep.
Steps
1 Key Adapter.
2 Key Assembly.
3 (~olor.
How to Order and Price Type 86-A Key Adapters
Description
Plug-Ended Key Adapter with 6-ft. cord .
H-hold; P-pickup; Ps-pickup convertible to signal
HPPPsPsPs key assembly .
Black .
Beige .
Med. Gray .
Dk. Green .
Turquoise (Lt. Green) .
White .
Type AE 6050 and AE 6051 Keysets
Ordering No. Price Each
L-7046 $39.00
C No Charge
A No Charge
B No Charge
C No Charge
D No Charge
G No Charge
M No Charge
Six or twelve-button units adapt standard non key tele­
phones for use with 10A2, 10Al and lOA Key Telephone
Systems. Provides the same operation and supervision as the
'fypes 186 or 860-A Key Telephones. Designed to operate 'in
conjunction with plug-ended running cables.
Basic unit is adaptable for left or right-hand edge mount­
ing. For right-hand mounting, turn key strip 180 degrees.
Illuminated pushbutton service. Detachable clear plastic de­
signation strip. Each pickup key is convertible to signal key.
Twelve-Button Units
Eleven pickup keys; Twelve pickup keys; no
one hold. Type AE 605l-A. hold. Type AE 605l-B.
L-7047-CA Black L-7047-DA Black
L-7047-CB Beige L-7047-DB Beige
L-7047-CC Med. Gray L-7047-DC Med. Gray
L-7047-CD Dk. Green L-7047-DD Dk. Green
L-7047-CG Turquoise L-7047-DG Turquoise
(Lt. Green) (Lt. Green)
L-7047-CM White L-7047-DM White
Twelve-Button Unit; l3%x3%xl~ Inches .... each $70.00
Six-Button Units (Not Shown)
Five pickup keys; one Six pickup keys; no
hold. Type AE 6050-A. hold. Type AE 6050-B.
L-7047-AA Black L-7047-BA Black
L-7047-AB Beige L-7047-BB Beige
L-7047-AC Med. Gray L-7047-BC Med. Gray
L-7047-AD Dk. Green L-7047-BD Dk. Green
L-7047-AG Turquoise L-7047-BG Turquoise
(Lt. Green) (Lt. Green)
L-7047-AM White L-7047-BM White
Six-Button Unit; 7~x3%xl% Inches each $35.00
Plug-Ended Line Cords
For Type AE 6050 and AE 6051 Keysets
Order one cord for AE 6050 unit; two for AE 6051 unit.
Number of conductors: 50.
Termination one end: one plug (male), one terminal strip.
Termination other end: one plug (male).
Length, 6 feet.
5-551091 Black each $12.37
5-551090 Beige each 12.57
551092 ~ed. Gray each 12.57
551095 Dk. Green each 12.57
551093 Turquoise (Lt. Green) each 12.57
551094 White each 12.57
For 6051 only: (IOO-conductor cords)
5-551097 Black.. . . . . . . . . . . each 28.48
5-551096 Beige............ . each 28.48
Prices are subieet to change without notice. K-ll
KEY SYSTEMS AUTOMATIC ELECTRIC
Representative lOA2 Key System